LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2515
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2022

DEVELOPMENT OF SILK TEXTILE SCHEME

2515. DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:
SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL:

Will the Minister of TEXTILES @&t #3ft
be pleased to state :

(a) the details of number of research projects commissioned, cocoon and Raw Silk Testing Centres
opened in the year 2021-22 under the Development of Silk Textile Scheme; and

(b) the State-wise data of employment generation in 2021-22 under the said scheme?

SESES
ANSWER

& T AT (Siwdy geiAT SR
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES
(SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)

(@) & (b): A total number of 100 Research Projects (Mulberry— 41 projects, Vanya— 34 projects,
Post Cocoon Technology — 11 projects and Specialized projects— 14 projects) have been commissioned
by Central Silk Board during 2021-22 (upto February-2022). Further, assistance has been provided for
one Cocoon Testing Centre (CTC) & one Raw Silk Testing Centre (RSTC) under central scheme “Silk
Samagra-2” during 2021-22 (up to February-2022). The state-wise data of employment generation is
not maintained centrally.
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